Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective Dec 12, 2024

Job Code Job Title Range Min (Hourly)  Range Max (Hourly) Range Min (Annually) Range Max (Annually)
37502 CORONER CORPORAL $38.0123 $56.1943 $79,066 $116,884
37512 CORONER CORPORAL A $40.6824 $60.1612 $84,619 $125,135
37513 CORONER CORPORALB $42.5906 $62.9991 $88,588 $131,038
37601 COURT DEPUTY $29.4797 $46.8892 $61,318 $97,530
37500 DEP CORONER| $31.8049 $46.0289 $66,154 $95,740
37501 DEP CORONER I $35.2153 $51.8556 $73,248 $107,860
37510 DEP CORONER II-A $37.6890 $55.5165 $78,393 $115,474
37511 DEP CORONER II-B $39.4570 $58.1349 $82,071 $120,921
37704 DEP SHERIFF $40.3319 $61.6698 $83,890 $128,273
37728 DEP SHERIFF - 84 $40.3319 $61.6698 $88,085 $134,687
37603 DEP SHERIFF A $41.5189 $66.0238 $86,359 $137,330
37626 DEP SHERIFF A -84 $41.5189 $66.0238 $90,677 $144,196
37604 DEP SHERIFF B $43.4774 $69.1375 $90,433 $143,806
37627 DEP SHERIFF B- 84 $43.4774 $69.1375 $94,955 $150,996
37509 DEP SHERIFF TRAINEE $37.4715 $49.1832 $77,941 $102,301
37660 DISTRICT $46.9447 $69.3769 $97,645 $144,304

ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR
37702 DISTRICT $51.3390 $74.2520 $106,785 $154,444
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR A
37662 DISTRICT $54.1184 $77.7363 $112,566 $161,692
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B
37576 SHERIFF CORPORAL $41.3056 $65.6643 $85,916 $136,582
37628 SHERIFF CORPORAL - 84 $41.3056 $65.6643 $90,211 $143,411
37709 SHERIFF CORPORAL A $45.9903 $70.3006 $95,660 $146,225
37732 SHERIFF CORPORAL $45.9903 $70.3006 $100,443 $153,537
A- 84
37710 SHERIFF CORPORAL B $48.1597 $73.6166 $100,172 $153,123
37733 SHERIFF CORPORAL $48.1597 $73.6166 $105,181 $160,779
B- 84
37691 SHERIFF'S $43.0584 $68.4839 $89,562 $142,447
INVESTIGATOR |
37712 SHERIFF'S $47.9422 $73.3188 $99,720 $152,503
INVESTIGATOR 1A
37693 SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR $48.2727 $76.7769 $100,407 $159,696
IB




Job Code

Job Title

Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective Dec 12, 2024

Range Min (Hourly)

Range Max (Hourly) Range Min (Annually) Range Max (Annually)

37694

SHERIFF'S
INVESTIGATOR 1l

$43.0584

$68.4839

$89,562

$142,447

37715

SHERIFF'S
INVESTIGATOR IIA

$47.9422

$73.3188

$99,720

$152,503

37696

SHERIFF'S
INVESTIGATOR I B

$48.2727

$76.7769

$100,407

$159,696

37697

SHERIFF'S LEAD
INVESTIGATOR
1A

$48.3857

$79.0168

$100,642

$164,355

37698

SHERIFF'S LEAD
INVESTIGATOR
1B

$50.6681

$82.7442

$105,390

$172,108

37719

SHERIFF'S
MASTER
INVESTIGATOR
IVB

$59.7975

$89.0264

$124,379

$185,175

37720

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR

$52.9766

$75.9754

$110,191

$158,029

37665

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR A

$55.6355

$81.3104

$115,722

$169,126

37687

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR A-lI

$58.5436

$85.6160

$121,771

$178,081

37666

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B

$58.2478

$85.1231

$121,155

$177,056

37724

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B-lI

$62.4735

$89.6309

$129,945

$186,432

37690

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR B-llI

$64.6633

$94.5607

$134,500

$196,686

37686

SR DISTRICT
ATTORNEY
INVESTIGATOR Il

$54.6982

$79.9984

$113,772

$166,397

37592

SUPV WELFARE FRAUD
INVESTIGATOR

$34.6591

$63.3144

$72,091

$131,694

37591

WELFARE
FRAUD
INVESTIGATOR

$33.0538

$56.8740

$68,752

$118,298




