Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule Effective Dec 12, 2024

 Job Code
 Job Title
 Range Min (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Min (Annually)

37502	CORONER CORPORAL	\$38.0123	\$56.1943	\$79,066	\$116,884
37512	CORONER CORPORAL A	\$40.6824	\$60.1612	\$84,619	\$125,135
37513	CORONER CORPORAL B	\$42.5906	\$62.9991	\$88,588	\$131,038
37601	COURT DEPUTY	\$29.4797	\$46.8892	\$61,318	\$97,530
37500	DEP CORONER I	\$31.8049	\$46.0289	\$66,154	\$95,740
37501	DEP CORONER II	\$35.2153	\$51.8556	\$73,248	\$107,860
37510	DEP CORONER II-A	\$37.6890	\$55.5165	\$78,393	\$115,474
37511	DEP CORONER II-B	\$39.4570	\$58.1349	\$82,071	\$120,921
37704	DEP SHERIFF	\$40.3319	\$61.6698	\$83,890	\$128,273
37728	DEP SHERIFF – 84	\$40.3319	\$61.6698	\$88,085	\$134,687
37603	DEP SHERIFF A	\$41.5189	\$66.0238	\$86,359	\$137,330
37626	DEP SHERIFF A – 84	\$41.5189	\$66.0238	\$90,677	\$144,196
37604	DEP SHERIFF B	\$43.4774	\$69.1375	\$90,433	\$143,806
37627	DEP SHERIFF B – 84	\$43.4774	\$69.1375	\$94,955	\$150,996
37509	DEP SHERIFF TRAINEE	\$37.4715	\$49.1832	\$77,941	\$102,301
37660	DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR	\$46.9447	\$69.3769	\$97,645	\$144,304
37702	DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR A	\$51.3390	\$74.2520	\$106,785	\$154,444
37662	DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B	\$54.1184	\$77.7363	\$112,566	\$161,692
37576	SHERIFF CORPORAL	\$41.3056	\$65.6643	\$85,916	\$136,582
37628	SHERIFF CORPORAL - 84	\$41.3056	\$65.6643	\$90,211	\$143,411
37709	SHERIFF CORPORAL A	\$45.9903	\$70.3006	\$95,660	\$146,225
37732	SHERIFF CORPORAL A - 84	\$45.9903	\$70.3006	\$100,443	\$153,537
37710	SHERIFF CORPORAL B	\$48.1597	\$73.6166	\$100,172	\$153,123
37733	SHERIFF CORPORAL B - 84	\$48.1597	\$73.6166	\$105,181	\$160,779
37691	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR I	\$43.0584	\$68.4839	\$89,562	\$142,447
37712	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR IA	\$47.9422	\$73.3188	\$99,720	\$152,503
		\$48.2727	\$76.7769	\$100,407	\$159,696

Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule Effective Dec 12, 2024

 Job Code
 Job Title
 Range Min (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Max (Hourly)
 Range Min (Annually)

37694	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR II	\$43.0584	\$68.4839	\$89,562	\$142,447
37715	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR II A	\$47.9422	\$73.3188	\$99,720	\$152,503
37696	SHERIFF'S INVESTIGATOR II B	\$48.2727	\$76.7769	\$100,407	\$159,696
37697	SHERIFF'S LEAD INVESTIGATOR III A	\$48.3857	\$79.0168	\$100,642	\$164,355
37698	SHERIFF'S LEAD INVESTIGATOR III B	\$50.6681	\$82.7442	\$105,390	\$172,108
37719	SHERIFF'S MASTER INVESTIGATOR IV B	\$59.7975	\$89.0264	\$124,379	\$185,175
37720	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR	\$52.9766	\$75.9754	\$110,191	\$158,029
37665	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR A	\$55.6355	\$81.3104	\$115,722	\$169,126
37687	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR A-II	\$58.5436	\$85.6160	\$121,771	\$178,081
37666	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B	\$58.2478	\$85.1231	\$121,155	\$177,056
37724	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B-II	\$62.4735	\$89.6309	\$129,945	\$186,432
37690	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR B-III	\$64.6633	\$94.5607	\$134,500	\$196,686
37686	SR DISTRICT ATTORNEY INVESTIGATOR II	\$54.6982	\$79.9984	\$113,772	\$166,397
37592	SUPV WELFARE FRAUD INVESTIGATOR	\$34.6591	\$63.3144	\$72,091	\$131,694
37591	WELFARE FRAUD INVESTIGATOR	\$33.0538	\$56.8740	\$68,752	\$118,298